



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 5/2025
SYRMA SGS ELECTRONIC PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aarya Deshmukh and
Mr. Vaibhav Vutts and
Ms. Anupriya Shyam,
Advs (VC).

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC,
Mr. Om Ram and Ms.
Nikita Singh, Advs for
R-1.
Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru and
Mr. Prashant, Advs for
R-2 (VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on Leave (F/N).
2. Re-notify matter on 14.05.2026 for purpose fixed.

**Reader attached with
MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 24, 2026/bk